2018 SRMT AND LIFE EMPOWERMENT PROGRAM  
                    INDIVIDUAL PEER SUPPORT
 
Llyn Roberts, MA
With Stacey Gibbons
And Shamanic Reiki Worldwide Teaching Faculty: Rob Murphy, Jonathan Hammond, and Terri Lundquist
 
 
Spiral Peers ~
Please get in touch with your peer via email to exchange phone numbers/skype address, etc. to set up a time to connect. These connections create powerful ways to move through the SPIRAL and the year together in a container of support and mutual understanding. Here, you will find the list of PEERS and their contact information included below this list, for your convenience.



NURTURING THE FOUNDATION 
EARTH Spiral (January, February, March)

Peer Pairings for EARTH Spiral
Angie Holocker/Claudia Gukeisen 
Erin D’Orio/Lilia White
Laurie Knowlton/Linda Hadley/Amanda Turner
Sean Ward/Nicole Perez
Matisse Williams/Mary Anne Battaglia 
Grace Barr/Colleen Harris
Suzanne Simpson/Dawn Marie Strianese
Dana-Lynn Coe/Kitty Mahin
Madelon Van Hout/Kate Croft
Laura Klein/Lori Ferry
Lia Russ/Katy Sharf
Kathleen Stensen/Joann Dwyer
Ed Darby/Vikas Minocha


DEEPENING INTO BREATH AND SPIRIT
AIR Spiral (April, May, June)

Peer Pairings for AIR Spiral
Angie Holocker/Katy Sharf
Erin D’Orio/Claudia Gukeisen 
Laurie Knowlton/Lilia White
Sean Ward/Linda Hadley
Nicole Perez/Vikas Minocha
Grace Barr/Colleen Harris
Suzanne Simpson/Mary Anne Battaglia 
Dana Lynn Coe/Dawn Marie Strianese
Madelon Van Hout/Joann Dwyer/Amanda Turner
Laura Klein/Kitty Mahin
Ed Darby/Kate Croft
Kathleen Stensen/Lori Ferry






FLOWING AND UNFOLDING 
WATER Spiral (July, August, September)

Peer Pairings for WATER Spiral
Angie Holocker/Lori Ferry
Erin D’Orio/Katy Sharf
Laurie Knowlton/Claudia Gukeisen 
Sean Ward/Vikas Minocha
Lilia White/Linda Hadley
Grace Barr/Nicole Perez
Suzanne Simpson/Colleen Harris
Dana-Lynn Coe/Mary Anne Battaglia 
Madelon Van Hout/Dawn Marie Strianese 
Laura Klein/Joann Dwyer
Ed Darby/Kitty Mahin
Kathleen Stensen/Kate Croft/Amanda Turner



ATTUNING AND EMPOWERING 
FIRE Spiral (October, November, December)
 
Peer Pairings for FIRE Spiral
Angie Holocker/Kate Croft
Erin D’Orio/Lori Ferry
Laurie Knowlton/Katy Sharf
Sean Ward/Claudia Gukeisen/Amanda Taylor 
Vikas Minocha/Lilia White
Grace Barr/Linda Hadley
Suzanne Simpson/Nicole Perez
Dana-Lynn Coe/Colleen Harris
Madelon Van Hout/Mary Anne Battaglia 
Laura Klein/Dawn Marie Strianese
Ed Darby/Joann Dwyer
Kathleen Stensen/Kitty Mahin




Contact Information for your Peers:

Amanda Turner
atdance@hotmail.com 

Angie Holocker 
ayholocker@yahoo.com

Claudia Gukeisen
Claudiagukeisen@aol.com 

Colleen Harris
teachermurphy@aol.com

Dana-Lynn Coe
Danalc87@yahoo.com

Dawn Marie Strianese
Dawnmstrianese@gmail.com 


Ed Darby
Mred6563@gmail.com 


Erin D’Orio
windsongtherapy@gmail.com

Grace Barr
amazingraceb@gmail.com

Hadley (Linda Hadley)
Hadster212@gmail.com

Joann Dwyer
Joanndwyer@gmail.com

Kate Croft
Kate.croft@shaw.ca 

Kathleen Stenson 
kathleenstenson@mac.com 

Katy Sharf
Katy.starseed@gmail.com 

Kitty Mahin
kittykerrmahin@gmail.com

Laura Klein
revlauraklein@gmail.com  
[bookmark: _GoBack]Laurie Knowlton
laurieknowltonart@gmail.com

Lilia White
liliavwhite@gmail.com

Lori Ferry
Reiki4lifenow@gmail.com

Madelon Van Hout
madelonvanhout@gmail.com 

Mary Anne Battaglia
Reiki1805@gmail.com  

Nicole Perez
Nicole@thunderhorsehealing.com

Sean Ward
Sean@spiritwonk.com

Suzanne Simpson
mrs.suzanne.simpson@gmail.com 

Vikas Minocha
Vikasminocha@gmail.com 







 
